1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
aiii - AR




REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. D-E:5-CR I P T I,OH e s ) S | AMT.
1 106-00609 SIDE PLATE TFT 4% 1
2 101-01004 GASKET TR ARAT 5y i
3 #01 111-02605 CORD HOLDEER A=} kb 1
4 #02 EA-9502B02-00  CABLE CLIP C Y-k RE C 1
5 $8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ FAT25" 11/64-40 L=8 3
B 106-00708 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER CFuETL ART- 1
7 55-4110515-8P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 FATES™ 11/64-40 L=5 1
8 #03 10B-9B8151 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-A3-F"(3) {R$UEY 1
q #02 106-03751 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-23-F*(72) 1

10 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER MEETA R A5.3 |
11 85-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATYIIT 3S18-28 L=8 1
12 #02 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE A-F" bakihT A 1
13 #02 S5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=8 A 39" 3/16-28 L=6 ]
14 #04 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-FT-3THPT 7T 1
15 #01 106-01904  RUBBER PLUG L ot ol SR B T ) S S S B
18 a5-4120615-5P  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=G tAT 3" 3/16-28 L=6 1
17 106-01607 TENSI0OM THEEAD GUARD PLATE {FPUEE 1% 1
18 #03 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG RAg 2
19 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
20 TA-1100604-F0  PLUG by D=11 L=6 1
21 TA=1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG kAt 2
22 TA-1250504-F0  RUBBER PLUG kApy 1
23 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG [ § 1
24 TA-0750404-F0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FAEY D=7.5 L=3.5 ]
25 #01 HE-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP T 1
26 RO1  S55-4110815-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 A" #3" 11/64-40 L=8 1
27 TA-0750704-k0  RUBBER PLUG bAby 1
28 TA-2100904-kRC¢  RUBBER PLUG b AR 1
20 #01 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) Fiay Byt ]
30 B01  S5-4110815-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FACEST 11/64-40-1L=8 1
31 106-00500 FACE PLATE GASKET A3 A gy 1
32 106-96359 FACE PLATE ASM. fuis 9z 1
33 S5-4111215-5PF SCREVW 11/64-40 L=12 AT 2T 11/64-40 L=12 3
34 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAkY D=12.5 L=4 2
35 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARE T RIS = 1
36 B1518-026-00G SCREW A3 ARS" 1
37 85-2110920-TF  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8.5 BRI 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
kY3 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32"™ TO 7/18" a4z g3t 3S32:TALG 1
39 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" T4 3% 3/32;7/16 1
40 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD ATYpIFY 4
41 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRTHG Dl P 1
42 55-4110515-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 +ATE2" 11/64-40 L=5 2
43 106-00302 GASKET P-4 Y34 ACa%y 1
44 10695500 ARM F-L 1
45 106-00203 BED AT R ]
45 106-02304 OIL SHIELD TH0RL 240 4% T
47 33-4110815-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A= 23" 11/64=40 L=8 1
48 110=18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE & F-LAFFYE4 A ]
414 SS-B000540-5F  SCEEV 9/64=40 L= 5.0 EFEY Q/B4-40 L=5 1
50 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASM. =  {RRUIATU4R 73 1
51 05 35-3130710-5P SCREV 13/64-32 L=6.5 TREYT 13/64-32 L=6.5 1
i 106-02209 GASKET rat71" A" a3y 1
53 106-96557 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH., A fhEF Pur442{72)A 1
bd #01 S5-5110740-TP SCREWY 11/84=-40 L= 6.5 FEaFy” 11/64-40 L=6.5 Z
55 #04 S3-5110740-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F5R2Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 4
56 35=5110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FaaEy™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
57 106-01201 ATTACHMENT SCREY FRafivh R3S 2
58 801 106-96250 BACKWARD STITCH SWICH ASM. FTYNENN 249F (93) 1
549 ROl DEO43-555-B00  FIH TEEMIMAL, MALE E°Y R-31A 132 P
G0 55-0243513-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=35 RYAE- Ak 3/8-18 1=35 I
61 WP-1002066-57  WASHER 10.0X17.0%2.0 e 2 % 10X17X%2 i
62 101-02101 SCREW P=hATYE ¥4 =F" At 1
63 B1185-552-000 ARM & BED SET ROLT F=LATYET AR A 2
64 WP-1352616-52  WASHER 13.5X24.0X2.6 E53™87F 13.5)24%2.6 3
65 PT-0703200-CO__ TAPERED PIN 7.0¥32 F-n"E°Y 732 2
B 106-96409 NEEDLE & THREAD PRESSEE BASE LB S & f S 1
67 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE LURTS & S8 1
BE B1132-5Z21-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE %PRIHG MR T9I4% AT R 1
&9 SD-0380551-5.. HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 ¥ u2y™ D=3.8 H=5.5 1
70 S5-5000610-5P SCREV  9/64-40 L.=6 F7A¥2T 9/64-40 L=6 .
Nate (iE2) #00..... For LKE-1178-6-W8 LE-1178-6-WB )
$02..... For LH-1178-, -6-W8 LK-1178-6. -G-WBH
#03..... For LH-1178 LE-1178M
£04..... For LH-1178. -6 LH-1178. -6

S ... Dptional part (binder screw) R R eSS

i




MATN SHAFT COMPONENTS
= e

2




REF.ND. HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTLOMN RS B AMT .
1 B1904-552-000 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVEE SHAFT FUETY Baunuth 1
2 $5-8151150-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA3™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 CO-3000000-F0  OIL FELT Yk TIRE 0.1
4 106-04478 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE o Tty FaaT Yy 1
b B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW =W EFE (1)
B 106=-06200 HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AIET O B5Yh O9p™ (1)
7 B1430-180-A00 HEEDLE BEARING BES-AREAZITH Z-FTR (1)
8 #01 B1430-180-RB0O0 HEEDLE BEAR ING HET=NRTRIITH Z=}T R (1)
0 #01 B1430-180-C00  MEEDLE BEARING C HET-MITATITH Z-}T R (1)

10 #01 B1430-180-D0O0  HEEDLE BEARING HET-NIRIITH -k A (1)
11 106-06309 HEEDLE BAR CRAMNK LUE S ?ﬁbﬂ (2172) (1)

12 B1905-541-400 HEEDLE BEAEING FubETY = AATTYVHT (1)
13 #01 E1905-541-B00 BALANCE NEEDLE BEAR ING TUETY =R AT TV (1)
14 #01 B1905-541-C00 HEEDLE BEAE ING FUETY Z-RTRATTYLET (1)
15 #01 B1905-541-D00 HEEDLE BEAEING FuE™Y Z-FU ATV (1)
16 106-04460 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. B Us? Fuk™y bz B (1)
17 106-04304 SUPPORT PLATE WPATEY F2T 1% 1
18 106-04205 COUNTERVEIGHT (2172) ¥4 ¥ (2172) 1
19 S5-8681950-5P  SCREVW 9/32-28 L=19 FAzyT 0/32-28 L=19 1
20 55-9661120-CF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 e a¥y7E Ak 1/4-40 1.=10.5 1
21 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAz3™ 1/4-40 L=6 1
22 SS-7681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TAEFEY" 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING ayuy* 1
24 106-05103 PIN, M Byl 13y Faiky £°v N 1
23 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RIKG Quh™ 1
26 106-04106 ARM SHAFT 99y 4 1
27 B1202-552-B00-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 979" TIARA 1
28 S5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA22" 15/64-28 L=15 1
29 101-03000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE DT hHAARA 1
30 Sa=-8151150-5P SCREN 15/64-28 L.=10.5 k275" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
31 CS-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 A720h D=14.72 ¥=12 43 1
32 B1214-019-000  SPEOCKET EING 27°0rYE Yust 3
33 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 27° 0¥y} 2
34 SS-6661110-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 b33 1/4-40 L=11 4
35 101-03406 TIMING BELT RALIVRTAT A} 1
36 106-04650 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AL h 252k A B3 ]
37 101-08702 THRUST COLLAR 2RIT AN (1)
38 S5-8660610-TP  SCEEV 1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
39 SB=1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 2T-RATPYME™ D=20X4T (1)
40 $S-6110610-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=6 £330 F1464-40 L=6" = 1
41 RO-4372002-00 RUBBER EING [P 1
42 106-04700 STATOR BASE 2F-%— MI9kA{i 1
43 55-1120810-5F  SCREW ﬁﬁ#ﬂ“ pi
44 W03 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. AT AT B3 1
45 03 110-32257 DYNAMD STATOR ASM. AF-2 hz ol (1)
46 W03 110-32356 SYNCHRONIZE BOARD ASM. w40 n° ; B3 (1)
47 #03  HX-0004300-00 CLIP i L (1)
48 106-04809 SCREY AT V% 1?—#— FARS" 2
49 #03  106-04569 PULLEY ASM. W A e T ES 1
50 #03  106-04551 __PULLEY ASH. S METhENT NS e ()
51 #03 112-25356 MAGNET BASE ASM. 9 MRS L (Y927 9)D (1)
52 #03 H4007-110-0AA MAGHET FITTIHG BASE A ASM. THTI9E MR 4 A Bz (1)
53 #03 55-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
a4 #03 SS5-B111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 333 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
55 BO3 WP-0450801-5D  VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3982 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
56 #02 110-02607 HAND WHEEL YT 1
of B02 S5-8151550-5SP SCREN 15/64-23 L=15 bAFI™ 15/64-28 L=15 A

Note (FERS) R01.....

Selective part
For LH-1178

. For LH-1178-6, -6-W8

B R
LH-1178/4
LH-1178-6, -6-WEH




3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SHARB R

_ )

|
27—
L
&
T
13 =

28
29
30
31
32




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION T AMT.
1 106-07257 DRIVING SHAFT ASM. METS IS B3
2 106-08606 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE MIFETY I9FTAYTY 2t
3 106-07406 COMNECTING ROD MEH I9L°9 o9b”
4 106-07307 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK MR 39ET9 1977 937"
f _ 108-07109 FRONT BUSHING NS FIRTAYTH 21844
B 106-06903 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK N SCIECISCE LET,
7 102-05300 DRIVING ROD CRANK 3-p* -7
8 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR MIFE = 3-F"-3°5 230234
9 106-06408 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NIETY 398 54
10 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN A LEYS* Y _
11 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4%0.8 E3%° 372 4.8%8.4%0.8
12 $$-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 0yATE" Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5
13 $$-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =7 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=7
14 $5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=9.5 PARY™ 11/64-40 L=9.5
15 $5-8110750-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ; FA2S" 11/64-40 1=6.5
16 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=12.8 TAEF2Y" 11/64-40 L=12.8
17 S5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 539" 3/16-28 L=15.5
18 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E339° 3/16-28 L=15.5
19 $$-6110520-TP  SCREW = EF¥S" 11/64-40 L=4.5
20

__S5D-0900701-TP

11/64-40 L=4.5
H

HINGE SCREW D= 9 = {7

3" udyT D=9 N=7

21 NS-6680320-SP HUT 9/32-28 aYah+9r 9/32-28
i NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyae19r 15/64-28
23 MDP-5U0B2100 HEEDLE DPX5 #21U ay DPX5 ®21U
24 106-06705 NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING SHAFT REE™S Fap" 9874 30

25 106-06804 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE A9ETAR° 4 Fut4
26 106-06101 HEEDLE BAR CONNECTING BRACKET NETd 3%
27 106-06002 HEEDLE BAR AJRT S
28 #01 103-52318 SPACER & MIETIE0 R4 4247 - 4= (4)
29 #01 103-52417 SPACER B NEET 939" 8%" £247 - 4= (B)
30 3 103-525186 SPACER C M a39 " 9% 420" == ()
31 #01 103-55113 SPACER AB NJE" 939508 £2A7 —-%- (AB)
32 #01 103-55212 SPACER AC MET I 9%" 24" -#- (AC)
33 S5-T090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5
24 106-06507 HNEEDLE BAR FRAME COLLAR AMETY Ik 94" 4 95—
35 55-2090820-TF  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 IXETFEYT D/64-40 L=8

Note (#EE2) #01.....

Selective part

R

M_l—'-‘—"—"'—'mﬂ'—"—llr-"l--il--'MI—'—'—'I—'-—'p——'l—ludl—-—-l—l—-mJn—h._lp_nn_lp_l,u_lH:—-




4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
A T MR

o m m— — — ——

R e e e e I O R E m— e e S . e e e —— —— 2= &= == o o

o — e s EE B EE e e e e




Note (iE32) #01.. ..

For LH-1178-6, -6-WB

LH-1178-6, -6-WBHi

REF.ND. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Bl Gt AMT.
1 #01 106-97365 THREAD TENSION ASM. e MICEIRIE VEL] 1
2 106-97373 THREAD TENSION ASM. {kFa9y (932) 1
3 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {FFIAT Z (1)
4 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPEING STUD {LFIATE ITH (1)

i 106-97357 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. AFFIVIRT 445 (¥9379) (1)
B B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER AF2RhA4R (1)
7 SD-0470281-5P  HINGE SCREN D=4.7 H=2.8 2oy D=4.7 H=2_8 (2)
8 B3127-527-000 PIN B {F1kt E°Y B (1)
9 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {h2RA EZY (1)

10 #01 NS-6110310-3P  NUT 11/64-40 039k 11/64-40 (2)
11 #01 101-24204 THEEAD TENSION POST, A 2414 FF3-207- A (1)
12 #01 B3214-047-000 BOBEBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {F$3-3 435 (4)
13 #01 D3163-555-HOB  SPRING 2741 4rFAIIN" 3 (2)
14 #01 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {F$3-3 19 (2)
15 #01 101-24303 THREAD TEMSIOM POST, B 314k F3-94"- B (1)
16 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {+$3-3 3 (4)
17 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {FF3-3%5 191 (2)
18 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {b43-2 A2 (1.2) (2)
19 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {FFI-995 4FVFTA (2)
20 B3119-771-000  THEEAD TENSION NUT {F43-34%+ (2)
21 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GDIDE STUD {FFUAT R BYF SR 4T (1)
22 B3137-527-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. {FFIRATF Fud4 B3 (2)
23 B3142-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE ARFDIAT R Lt (1)
24 B3139-527-000 COLLAR {FFIATF Y HRG- (1)
25 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {FFIN* 2 B (E):
26 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST AFMIATF AFETRT (1)
27 SS5-8080410-TFP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FAZ2™ 1/83-44 L=3.5 (1)
28 35-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA2Y™ 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
29 B3138-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B  ARFUA“Z F3-t942 B (1)
30 35-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RETEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
31 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {FFIAT 3 PUELERT (1)
32 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GIIDE {FFY AT ERY (1)
33 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSTION NUT {FF3-3 +9} (1)
34 106-97508 THREAD TEMSION BRACKET, A AFFIATF Fa0b942(A) (1)
35 S$-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT F9" 11/64-40 |.=7 (1)
36 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X] e "% 5X10.5X1 (1)
37 106-97456 THREAD HANDING AREA PLATE ASM. 1h3f42 (r92%9) (1)
38 35-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A" 33" 9/64-40 |=5 (2)
39 35-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 AT 23" 11/64-40 L=10 4
40 106-01607 TERSION THREAD GUARD PLATE {FFUH4 4% 1
41 B5139-885-000 SIDE COVER THREAD GUIDE TR 4% AFTYIA i




HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(1)

T - EBR (1)

.

—IIIIIIIIIIILl.IIIIIIIIf]Illllllllll-.ll

N DO ML)
1 1 0UCUCUOICUCY

|

j,,
\|

_—e— e — = — — T e e N EW O e e e A e —— = AE am Em e e
e e e e e e o B R o e e S A - — —



Note (EI2) #01....

For LH-1178-6. -G-UB

. For LH-1178

felective part

- 10 =

LH-1178-6. -5-WBH]
Li-11T8MH
MR HSn

KEF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOMN - R | AMT.
1 801 106-96979 LATCH THREAD TRIMMER ASH., L FHEL BT BT 4 (E2TY) 0 ]
2 #02 106-96953 LATCH HOODK SHAFT SADDLE ASM.,L FYFRT TN A (e2TY) B3 1
3 S5-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 773" 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
4 #01 S5-2080810-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 AtGRe" 1/8-44 L=T7.5 (2)
5  #01 102-11605 MOVING KMIFE oA {1)
B #01 101-1605] MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASH. R =223 h b3 (1)
7 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy (0.1)
8 B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPEMING LEVER CRAHK PIN #3377 Put{93" o*% (1)
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 13 (0.1)

10 B18621-051-000 CRAHK SCREW STUD TR Fibg BIuRETY (1)
11 S5-6090810-5F SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E523T 0/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
12 WP-0371016-3D WASHER 3.7X8X1 EF D7 3.7X8X1 {1)
13 102-31801 BOBRIN CASE OPEMING LEVER THITT Fuis (1)
14 B1822-051-000 EOBBIN CASE OPENIMG LEVER CRAMK 133" 2 PU{9TT (1)

15 _ HE-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 m¥aryr 11/64-40 (1)

16 106-97T06E LATCH HODK ASM. FHERTT (7%) (1)
17 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F YAk A72k42 1.4 (1)
14 203 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BRI 2GR4T A (1)
149 2803 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B AT AFAR42 B (1)
20 #03  101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 BRI HTAE 23247 1.1 (1)
21 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHEE 1.2 ATITNTARE 1324 1.2 (1)
22 #03 101-11102 THREUST WASHER 1.3 BRI HO0AL 2542 1.3 (1)
23 #03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 FTITANLIE 1F2R4% 1.6 (1)
24 #03  101-12605 THEUST WASHER 1.7 BI04 252042 1.7 (1)
25 #03  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 FTIT AL AFAE4L 1.8 (1)
26 #03 3B-3095301-00 BEARING ZFTAATFILET O 525X0 52 (1)
27 #03 35B-3095301-0C  MEEDLE BEARING 9.525X0.52 SEE ATV 9. 525X9, 52 (1)
28 #03 SB-3095301-0B  MEEDEL BEARING ZFUAATFYLET 9 525X 52 (1)
29 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARTHG 9.525X9.52 S-RTRATTYLSS 9 525X9.52 (1)
30 101-09205 _BUSHING H2I s (1)
31 #01 S5-5090610-5F SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 F52%3" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
32 201 102-11704 COUNTER KHIFE 7441 (1)
33 #01 102-11308 THREAD FPRESSER fri%1 (1)
34 201 S53-5090610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 F3233T 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
35 201  102-11050 HOVIHG KHIFE SUPPORT FLATE ASM [ i 4 p G 1 (1)
36 106-12000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT PRITH 44 (eRTN) (1)
37 #01 CS-0700811-3H THRUST COLLAR D=T w=3 A57k0% D=7 ¥=8 (1)
38 #01 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFIT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
39 106-23155 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING ASM. #2239 £39E9% 13 (1)
_40 PS-0120102-KP  SPRING PIN 1 AT ()
41 106-22900 OIL PRESSURE AJUSTING PLATE 1FYF 30t 42 (1)
42 106-23106 HOOK OIL ADJUST ING hv ayag Faatn (1)
43 S0-1110401-HZ  COHNECTING SCREW F1-7" Lyt (2)
44 106-23304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN 32 a9 Faoey LY (1)
45 MS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 0 nyh9E 11/64-40 (1)
46 35-7T111810-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=18 I/EFFIT 11/64-40 L=18 (1}
47 88-7110910-TF SCREVW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 IhEFET" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
45 BT-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE aLRuF1-7" (0.1)
49 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER 5 ol N (2)
50 $5-0111820-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=18 o9h73" AL 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
51 GRE-01160000 ROLLER =3 (%)
52 55-T111410-5F SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TREFEY" 11/64-40 L=14 (1)
53 B1860O-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER TR L i (1)
54 55-7060610-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Me3Fy" 3/32-56 L=5.5 {3)
55 101-26555 0]l VICE HOLDER ASM. LEFT EZ U AT 2TVEHT Y3 (1)
56 NE-6110310-SP RUT 11/G4-40 oyRaTYE 11/64-40 (1)
57 S0-1110401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW F2-7 Loy Ed” (1)
ha S5-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FAFI" 15/64-28 L=15 (0
59 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BRI FATARCAT A (1)
60 #03  101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B _WRITh 3TATAR B (D
61 #03 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C I FITATAT C (1)
62 #03  101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GE&R BRITHFITA (1
63 S5-8660530-TF SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA#™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3
64 B1318-051-D00C  THRUST WASHER, D FXTATAT 252k4% D (1)
65 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER  #33°% %% (1)
66 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLIHG BLOCK, UPPER HRITHAT AL 91 (1
67 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCE, LOVER B L ] (1)
68 B1820-051-000  BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK AT Fuid Yy {1
89 102-31603 BOBE IM F 3l Sy 1
70 106-11553 SPRING ASM., G TR AT3(73)6 13
T1 WP-0850002-5P  WASHER &.5X18X1.6 B3 H 7 8. GX1801.6 1
T2 SH-TO82550~-3F  SCREVW M& L=25 FAETFY" ME =25 1




HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(Z)

T#h - EAAER (2)

B.

o




REF.NO. HOTE FART MO. DESCERIPTIOHN k b ;. S | AMT.
1 #01 106-96987 LATCH THREAD TRIMMER ASM., R FVFLEENHTIT LT 4(3%7) b2 1
2 #02 106-96961 LATCH HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM..R SHFNTTITHRT 4 (3¥T) b3 1
3 $5-6153040-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 EF¥Y" 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
4 #01  S5-5090612-TF SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 a9 F e AF 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
5 #01 102-11704 COUNTER EHIFE IF4AR (1)
[ #01 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER {FR1 (1)
T #01 S5-5090610-5P SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6 FF2FF" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
8 #01  102-11050 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASM FU-A2teI H3 (1)
g 101=12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A NTITH FITANCAT A (1)

10 #03  101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B - RIY FT M AR B S{]
11 #03 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C ITTE FTATRT (1)
12 #03 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR I BRI A (1)
13 55-8660530-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 RAES™ 1/4-40 1=4.5 (3)
14 B1818-051-D0O0  THRUST VWASHEE, D FASMTAR AF52F4% D (1)
15 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 2339 S%iia (1)
16 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASH. RIGHT 3 ATCAT 1YVERL A3 (1)
17 58-T110340-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IMEFEST 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)
18 106-97068 LATCH HOOK ASH. susdt7 (93) (1)
19 101-11201 THRUST WASHEE, F ATITHOARN 25AR4E 1.4 (1)
20 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A L BRI HATAN 252k4% A (1)
21 #03 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B FRUTHANARA 25242 B (1)
22 #03 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 PTITHATASR 252k42 1.1 (1)
23 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 PTITHATARA A5AR4R 1.2 (1)
24 #03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BT HOTARA R52k4R 1.3 (1)
25 #03  101-12508 THRUST WASHER 1.8 X BRI HATARA R52k4% 1.6 (1)
26 #03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BRIHATARN 25Ak4% 1.7 (1)
27 #03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BTITHONARR 29Ik 1.8 (1)
28 SE-3095301-04 HEEDLE BEARING 9.525X0. 52 Z-FTRATPULET 9. 525X9.52 (1)
29 #03 35B-3095301-0B  MNEEDEL BREARING SEURATFILYT O B25X0, 52 (1)
30 #03 SB-3095301-0C  HEEDLE BEARING 9.525%9.52 ST AATFYMST 9 525X0. 52 (1)
31 #03 SB-3095301-0D0 BEARING ZETAATPYLYT 9, 525X0, 52 (1)
32 101-09205 BUSHING RN DL E T Y (1)
33 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 13y (0.1)
34 B1823-051-000 BOBEIM CASE OPENING LEVER CRAMK PIN +33™37 Put493® 3% (1)
35 CO-2020000-00 0QIL WICK Ay (0.1)
36 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD THAT2 Fudd HANHET v (1)
37 55-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E323" 9/64-40 L=T7.5 {1)
38 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 E5#" 2" 3.T7X8X1 (1)
39 102-31801 BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER thh™z Futd (1)
40 B1822-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENIRG LEVER CRANK TEN" e Fur0NT (1)
11 HS-6110420=-3P  MUT 11/64-40 araa e 11/64-40 (1)
42 #01 SS5-2080810-5F SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 TA7EYT 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
43 #01  102-11605 MOV ING EMIFE FoAAR (1)
44 #801 101-16051 MHOVIKG KMIFE SHAFT ASM. (S & Eht B E (1)
45 106-23155 HOOE OIL ADJUSTING ASM. ¥z 2039 FadeY: U3 (1)
46 P5-0120102-KF SPRING FIN TN Y (1
47 106-22900 C1l. PRESSURE AJUSTIHG PLATE IFYFaEY 4R (1)
48 106-23106 HOOK OT1L ADJUSTING ¥7 2IY Fa9ty (1)
49 S0-1110401-HZ  CONMECTING SCREW F1=7" Loy ay™ (2)
50 106-23304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN AT 239 Fadty Oy (1)
51 HS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o9y739r 11/64-40 (1)
52 55-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 XTI 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
53 106-11903 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT BRI 4 (3%%) (1)
54 55-9111820-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 avh7ET Ak 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
55 #01 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 _REEST 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
56 #01 C5-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 ¥=8 13297 D=T W=8 (1)
LY 135-22206 ROLLEER YRV 4% TALON (2)
58 55-8151550-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FEz¥™ 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
59 101-26803 DIL TUBE HOLDER AR A (2)
60 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE : YRvFI-7" (0.1)
61 S0-1110401-HZ COMNECTING SCREW FA-T7 Loy Es™ (1
62 B1860-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER FrITRET 478 (1)
63 55-T060610-5P SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThEIFS" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (3)
64 101-09908 SADDLE THSTALLING ELOCK, UPPER v eaoal i S W (1)
85 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING RLOCK, LOVER  Er A1 S W (1)
66 B1820-051-000 ROBEIN CASE OPEMING LEVER LINK 1¥T2 Fut{ U4 (1)
67 102-31603 BOBE N F 3 Y 1
B4 106-11853 SPRING ASH., G PATUETOY ATE(H2)6 1
69 WP-0850002-5F  WASHER &.5X18X1.8 Lt 8% 8.5X18%1.6 1
70 SH-T082550-SP  SCREW M8 L=25 IWEIFI™ MB L=25 1

Wote (FEEE) #01..... For LH-1178-6, -6-UE LH-1178-6. -6-WHE
$02..... For LH-1178 LH-1178
g03 ... Selectlive part - _Find i

—EN =




7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(3)
FH - ME (3)

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION o AMT.
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 3390 1
2 TA-0500601-H0  PLUG D=5%5.4 L=6 bty D=5X5.4 L=6 1
3 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT Ja5™h ILARA I3 ]
4 $S-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=20 279" 15/64-28 L=20 I
; B1816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE JRITH FTVCAR 4
6 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 b9 1/4-40 L=8 4
7 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE 25 HHARE 13 1
8 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A9 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
g $S-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

10 S-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 25209% D=14.72 ¥=7 b3 1
11 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING Y2570 1YY 419k 1
12 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 a3 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
13 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH. yay™h 233k B¥(H3) 1
14 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3F9" 11/64-40 L=6 1
15 106-11507  THRUST PLATE y35°0 A3k 42 ]
16 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £579" 11/64-40 L=6 3

e




8. THREAD TRIMMER MECIHANISM COMPONENTS
U0 0 B

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESGRIPTION Liieas cee o AMT.
1 101-16663 INSTALLING BASE ASH. MIYEE™4 B3 1

2 101-17851 SOLENOTD ASM. I 2-h" - IR B3 1

3 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM Ny ETA 1

4 101-16507 JOINT ROD SRETDITI S 1

5 101-16457 CONNECTING LINK ASH. LYY B3 [

G 101-16309 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT 3-1 95 3% 1

7 101-16200 DRIVING ARM, LEFT 3-}"-95° E2°Y 1

8 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 FAES" 1/4-40 L=8 2

9 $S-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 2MeFEy” 16/64-28 L=16 2
10 $S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L53Y" 15/64-28 L=10 2
11 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E535° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
12 $S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 £339" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 $D-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 5*v%5* D=6.5 H=3 2
14 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 093949 H5X0.8 132 2
-] D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE e e 2
16 H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG $4057° 35" 12P 1
17 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=7 25200% D=14.72 W=7 73 1
18 HOB37-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 55 A0~ 12P 1

= T4 =




9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
= OBk (1)

i



- 16 —

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION [ e B AMT.
] 106-09360 FEED LEVERSE LINK ASNM. ) Fanevvh ket ]
2 35-2110930-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.7 TARSEDT 11/64-40 L=8.75 (2)
3 B1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR 9L A52R9Y (1)
4 B1636-581-B00  NEEDLE BEARING B Z=FA ATTIMET OB (1)

R 106-09105 FEED ROCK ROD g A4 A9 dop” Gl
B B1610-484-000  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 244 TA0RL (1)
7 35-6661110-SP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=11 E3%YT 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
& 35-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAF2" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
9 106-09352 FEED LEVERSE LINK ASM. T Fa9ty Nup b3 (1)

10 106-09808 CONNECTING ROD PIN 7 Fa9td ook Sy (1)

11 106-09303 FEED LEVERSE LINK Y Fanky Yy (1)
12 110-08505 LINK PIN THUFIeY Pty (1)
13 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 AT 1/4-40 (1)
14 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A A{ALTHNES Y A (2)
15 55-6090620-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3#3™ 9/64-40 L=8 @
16 110-08604 COMNECTING LINK A L2rsysy A (2)
17 110-09208 WALKING FOOT PIN C ZAALEIIESY (1)
18 106-09709 VALKING FOOT LINK, B Liry Huh B (2)
19 110-09107 VALKING FOOT PIN B A4 B (1)
20 _106-09204 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 404 1Y 45" (1)
21 S5-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IAEFFI 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
28 35-6090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=§ E7F3T 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
23 E1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ITIA-K" ) gt ]
24 B1840-512-000  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ITI-F" UL ]
25 55-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 ]
26 106-09402 FULCRUM SHAFT, & Fauey Yuh SFuITH A ]
27 33-8150710-TFP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAMEI VI ITUITE A ]
29 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed"%2b47 5 J
30 #01 S5-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 DYBYFPEE" A 1/8-40 L=6.3 P
31 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. FUENICE ]
32 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 Ud*%rA9 5 ]
33 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT LA ]
34 S3-8620610-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=§ FA22" 3/16-32 L=H i
35 N5-6080210-3F  HUT 1/8-44 B339k 1/8-44 1
36 S5-6081210-5F = SCREV 1/8-44 L=12 339" 1/8-44 =12 1
37 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER TeT a5 1
38 33-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IAEIEYT 11/64-40 [L=12.8 2
39 101-06102 BUSHING AT 2144y 1
40 55-8681130-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 FAFI” 9/32-28 L=11 =
41 C5-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=17 232k9% D=14.72 ¥=12 &z 2
42 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT 1AL H 1
43 101-06201 BUSHING AAAATHNI ) aypdan 1
44 S3-8150510-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAF3™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
45 111-00500 _ REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N YBLA" - AF9A° 1
46 55-6121840-5P  SCREW 3/16-28% L=18.0 B33 3716-28 L=18 1
47 HO1 SS5-6580710-TP  SCPEW ey 2
Note (73:E2) 801..... Selective use by Eauge Lype =94 Ik hERER



10. FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS(Z)
X DR (2)

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIFTION Ll R el | AMT.
1 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ex"%2k47 5 1
P #01 106-10004 ROD (FOR THREAD CUTTER) ) #3599 ookt (FRFUYF) 1
3 #02  106-09907 CONNECTING ROD T #3929 a9ks (4R 1
4 106-10301 FEED REVERSE BASE PIN 9 Fa9Ey T4 Y 1
5 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 _ 33T 9/64-40 6=6 2
6 $8-T121410-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FAEFEYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
T 106-10202 FEED REVERSE BASE 4y Fa0EY 274 1
8 106-10400 SPRING 3989 THY AT R 1
g C5-1021214-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 ¥=12 A72ra% D=10.2 WN=12 73 1

19 101-08008 0IL SEAL et 5yt LaT =" d4hi-% 1
11 106-96755 FEED REVERSE BASE SHAFT ASM. THNFIEYLTLIT (92) 1
12 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FHILAT - 1
13 $5-7120760-SP  SCREV 3/16-23 L= 7.0 TREFEI" 3/16-28 L=T 1
14 $5-8661040-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=10 FA#9™ 1/4-40 L=10 1
15  55-8§660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 - FARY" 1/4-40 L=8 1
16 106-15300 FEED SHAFT H) At~ Ih 1
17 101-08009 OIL SEAL FTYIINLAT -3 RNk 1
18 CS-102121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 252 D=10.2 ¥=12 %= 1
19 $5-6120930-TF  SCEEV 3/16-28 L=9.0 k3xy" 3/16-28 L=90 1
20 110-10006 FEED DIAL  VREMEAL ]
21 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FIEELITE T 1
22 R0-0022702-00  RUBBER RING o™ 1
23 110-52701 FIN Th F30Ey k%Y 1
24 B1148-555-000  SPRING $H F3-tY VAT % 1
25 $5-7121410-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 _ =ReFEYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
26 106-15458 FEED CONTROL LEVER ) LaT- AFT b3 1
27 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING THULAT =" 3 1
28 B1649-1681-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EYATYATE FI-2YRIT 1
29 NS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 nyao+9r 11/64-40 2
30 106-10509 SPRING SUPFORT BRACKET h1) Fa99R™4 ATF af 1
31 $5-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" %Y 11/64-40 L=8 2
Note (iEER) #01..... For LH-1178-6, -6-WB LH-1178-6, -6-WBEB
202, ... For LH-1178 LH-1178F

— W=



11.  REVERSE FEED MECIANISM COMPONENTS
ik O Y

L)
5
15— s o4
| 18
19
=
@? 10
| K |
13 B
é,“

REF.HND. NOTE PART NO. SR TP TITION E b, A 4 ANT.
1 111-01003 PLUNGER ARK PIN 12395y BTy 1
2 111-00104 HAGHET COED RUBBER IHTA=}pTOTL 1
3 106-16266 REVERSE FEED SOLEMOQID A Sireh™ (h2) 1
4 106-15904 SUPPORT PRATE N 39 4% ]
5 106-15805 PIN 63 LUKy 3P0 EC 1
6 106-15T706 L ITHE 5 vhdy gy 1
T 106-15607 CONNECTING METAL RS AT eh LYY Rt 1
a8 WP-1602616-87 WASHER 16X24X2.6 EFRTHT 1
g sa=6151040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 333" 15/64-28 L=10 2

10 $5-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 _ DY#9E" AL 11/64-40 L=10 2
11 SD=1000401-5SP HINGE SCREW D=10 H= 4 2 2" D=10 H=4 1
12 RE-1200000-K0 SHNAP RING 12 Ed*2F47 12 1
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EdT2k4A7T § 1
14 RE=-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) Ed™2r49 4 2
15 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING sy E#"2F47 5 1
16 DBO43-555-R00 PIN TERMINAL, HALE E®Y 4-3th 32 Pl
17 D2468-555=-R00 RUBBER PLUNGER 7% 5w y=- 17 1
18 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 B8 02 4. 5X10X0.58 2
19 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER ATE%THFE 4 5X8.5%1 i

=



12. PRESSER BAR. TENSION RELEASE & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
A - 2058 - I LR

-
-
el
=
=

N
©
@

n
g@“

- "=

.

T

1

e

i

— 19 —




REF.NO. NOTE

T T E A EEEESSSSs S s S e e o e e et e e e O O G G S e e e e NN D S, S 5 5 S e e o e e e e e o PP e

PART HO.

DESCRIFTIDMN

b

B1511-555-000

NUT 1/2-28

FRLFI-E9F9" Y

B1510-227-000

B1505-227-000-4

B1501-581-000
B1507-552-000

ey

FEESSER GUIDE BAR
PRESSER SPRING
FRESSER BAR
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET

L S55-7111410-5FP  SCREW
26 B1502-541-000
57 B1524-512-FBE
a8 SS5=-7080910-TP
59 WP-0482086-5D

Mote (iEdC) 801.....
...

11/64-40 L=14

T4 7Y{E" -

4L FI-t90" %

&

THIH”-9"%

TAEFFY” 11/64-40 L=14

PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER
PRESSER FOOT ASM.
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5

VASHER 4.8X11.5%2.0

For LH-1178-6, -6-WB
For LH-1178

;| B

T4IE"- I

31 1/4 %3

IAEIRIT D/64-40 L=8.5
L7 H7% 4.8X11.5%2

1 #01 D1517-415-B00  LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN E3PHT 4% UYIY 1
2 #02 B3414-581-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STUD EPET YuaYTh 1
3 #01 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 E78°473 0.53X15X1 1
4 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET IS _ 1
s 106-22306 LIFTING PLATE LINK EEPTT 42 UY - 1
6 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD RN I
7 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW BTN 3T TuRy 2
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING B %b37 5 2
9 106-22405 LIFTING LEVER LINK e; FES yuy 93" ]
10 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 *viy®t D=7.24 H=3.3 1
11 106-96607 LIFTING LEVER E#F#'Jﬂ 1
12 $D-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 ¥ v#Y" D=6.35 H=3 1
13 B1522-180-000  SPRING ARYRC - n"% 1
14 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION ESPIT42 DAY 1
15 106-98405 TENSION RELEASE LINK, B {hIRAYYY B 1
16 WP-0330500-HMB  WASHER 3.3X6%0.5 E5% 3 % 23 234 H3 2
17 $$-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 INEFFY" 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
18 106-97753 TENSION RELEASING LINK ASM. LR (7977 9) 1
19 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 CA"2h4D 4.7 1
20 106-97902 HINGE SCREW ; LRIRAYYY FF0EVRY" 1
21 106-98108 THREAD TENSTON RELEASING GUIDE AFIAAATE OB AF 1
22 106-98009 THREAD TENSION RELEASING PLATE {RIRAR TS 1
23 #01 D3157-415-BAH  TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASH. {h2AR YYIOF" 73 1
24 #01 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3™ 2849 5 1
25 __ RE-0B00000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMM) E3°2h47 6 ]
26 #01 WP-0740515-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 €31 4% 7.4X11.8%0.5 1
27 #01  106-98207 TENSION RELEASING PLATE L INK {FLRALBY Y 1
28 #01 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E#°2h49 5 1
29 #01  SD-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 $*v#9" D=6.35 H=4.8 1
30 %02 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥ vEy™ D=6.35 H=2.7 ]
31 401 101-23208 TENSION RELEASE ROD ST 1
32 #01  NS-6060310-SP  NUT 3/32-56 aya9 9L 3/32-56 1
33 #01 WP-0371016-SD  VASHER 3.7X8X1 B 8T 3. 7X8X1 1
34 #01 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING TFAEL"IN" R 1
35 #01 101-23057  TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. 1h2AAT¥- B3 1
36 #01 D3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE FOR-191 1
37 #01 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
38 #01 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TLEIT™N MIIEE" 4 1
39 #01 S$S-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A" 9" 11/64-40 L=14 2
40 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL BT LY - 1
41 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2°vF7" D=6 H=3.2 1
42 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER - F$I7H" LA™ - 1
43 B1521-555-000  SCREW FRIFY LA - FAFY” I
44 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
45 106-08156 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. THIPH™ BAY3 1
46 #01 NS-B620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 m94539F 3/16-32 2
47 #01 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND YHEYRT YL 1
48 #01 106-98306 PRESSER FLEXIBLE WIRE TVFITT NI 1T 1
49 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ERTEL LN 1
50 1
51 1
52 1
53 1
54 1
1

1

1

1

2

LH-1178-6, -6-Wa S
LH-1178Hi



13.

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Fa i £

B T




REF.NO. HOTE PART MO. DRESCREIFPTION = A e ANT
1 106-23858 OIL RETURN WICK ASM. A Iugag JIAF 73 A 1
2 106-23809 OIL RETURN WICK, A 29 TeARA (1)
3 B3536-122-000 HOLDER B ¥31-2 A"4{7°4%1 (1)
4 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM $192 LUrIaFT (1)
5 BT-0500300-EA  0IL TUBE AlguFr-77 e (0=3)
B BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE AlEvFar-7" (0.1)
7 BT-0500300-EA 0OIL TUBE ALguF1-7" (0.1)
3 106-23551 HANIFOLD ASH. P15 IT¥R%4 474 b3 ]
9 106-23502 HANTFOLD bl i i ) N £ (1)
10 106-23601 DIL ADJUSTING SCREW Wz Fare9Fd” (1)

11 HNS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 nYatyk 11/64-40 (1)
12 30-1110401-M7  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7T 2T (5)
13 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE SRy f2-7" (0.3)
14 BT-0500300-EA  0OIL TUBE aLavF1-7" (0.2)
15 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE - ALvFr-7" (0.1)
16 BT-0500300-EA 0OIL TUBE JlayF2-7" (0.1)
17 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER A A7 (2)
18 106-24153 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASH. FubE®N 23y $831 H3 1

19 101-25508 0TL WICK HOLDER FUET VAU RT (1)
20 _ £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Y B =0, 3)

21 106-23908 0IL FELT PRESSER, A Biled TrFaAb I A ]
22 101-26803 0OIL TUBE HOLDER X b e 2
23 101-26324 SUCTION ¥1-1h"+# ]
24 101-26001 0IL TURBE $1-1hY ]
25 _101-25904 DIL TANK ARV 1
26 SS-6111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 533 11/64-40 L=18 2
27 $5-4111815-5P  SCREW AT 11/64-40 L=18 2
28 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ylayF1-7* 0.4
29 $3-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 AT 30T 11/64-40 L=8 1
e fee $5-4110815-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" #3" 11/64-40 L=§ 2
31 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 FA* 29" 11/64-40 L=8 ]
32 55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =8 CFATEST 11/64-40 L=8 1
33 SS-4090915-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 =9 A" 39" 9/64-40 L=9 1
34 $5-3090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IAEYT 9/64-40 L=5 1
35 $5-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 .=8.7 A3329° 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
36 S0-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1=T LRI 4
37 S0-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LYk YEy*" 3
38 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
30 PS-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2.5X8 AT Y 1
40 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/84-40 n9hr+9r 9/64-40 1
41 C0-3030000-00 OIL WICK 13y 03
42 CO-2520000-00 0IL WICK iy 0.4
43 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE SLavF1-7" 0.3
44 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER J-+" 181 1
45  BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE A LgyF1-7" g 0.1
46 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7° 59y ¥ - 2
47 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW b e 1 1
48 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE PN y- IRIHTHT 2
49 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN $1-21"F 73 1

50 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER F¥1-29F 3y ol |

51 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TURE AL aFL-7" 0.2
52 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 1° 55Ty~ IRIATF 2
53 106-24005 01l. FELT PRESSER, B Iy Trhk 91 B ]

o T =




14. 0OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
#hifra

REF.ND. NOTE PART HO. DESCE I:PT-1 O:H b i (] AMT.
1 101-44756 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 5277 43 1
2 101-27504 0IL RESERVOIR 77T 54" (1)
3 D&227-555-E00  FELT CUSHION -7 48127} (4)
4 B3420-555-000 KMEE PRESS ROD 3T FFIIITY (1)
5 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING L4 FF 323TY 252M0F (1)
B E3429-555-000  SPRING EXTTEY MTFTAT R (1)
i B3425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL TP A4TYaTFT (1)
8 $5-01651610-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 n9d7ET Ak 15/64-28 (1)
9 $5-8153010-SE  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FA2Y* 15/64-28 L=30 (1)

10 $5-8152080-Sk__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 FAzy™ 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1)
11 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 nyaytyk 15/64-28 (2)
12 $5-7701010-5F  SCREV 5/16-24 L=10 2hEF2Y" 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
13 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy (2)
14 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EFCFT 2FITT HIYEATT (1)
15 $5-9182010-SN  SCREW _9/32-20 L=20 oo A 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
16 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN ohv: (1)
17 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER OAFILI (1)
18 106-99205 0IL FILTER 77" 90 eT 4 1
19 101-27702 SEAT by TS T 1
20 B3228-125-000  0IL RESERVOIR MAGHET S MA V) ]
21 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. LS YT AR - 73 1
22 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. E4TFT42 93 1

S o e



I5.

BELT COVER & DOBRIN WINDER COMPONENTS
A B A1t — - SR AR

e e e i 5 B

-.-l-—-—ll-—h.;h|-..1u_.-|-—|.

= 9 =

REF.ND. HOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTION L
1 106-24302 BELT COYER PLATE ATRE AT 7%
2 53-4110515-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 tAT#3" 11/64-40 L=5
3 106-24401 BELT COVER ATAR BnT-
4 S3=-4150715-5F  SCREV 15/84-28 L=7 TAT%P" 15/64-28 L=7
5 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L8 F 6.2X13K1
] 100=-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ACRFAAT - Sfa- AR
i) 55-4110515-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEIT 11/64-40 L=5
& 106-21654 THREAD VINDER ASM. k3% U9F bz
9 B31Z5-012-000 THREAD TERSION RUT {F£3-% 19F
10 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TEMSION SPRING {FF3-% A% B
11 B3126-012-000 THREAD TEHRSION DISK {hFa=313
12 53-4110515-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 taT#3" 11/64-40 L=5
13 ¥P-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EF3T 4" BX10.5X]1
14 B3224-012-000 BOEBIN WIHDER TENSIORN POST TFTF FFI-987 -
15 B3222-012-000  THREAD GUAED {E£A05 $39r
16 B3223-012-000 THREAD TEMSION BRACKET fF3% AFF3-3 £"-274
17 B3204-012-000 THREAD VIHDER BASE ASM ek M
15 B3203-555-000-4 BOBBIN WINDER it 5
19 55-8110510-SP  SCREV  11/64-40 L.=5 FAFIT 11/64-40 L=5
20 Bi229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP BAET-ATAF FRI{Y
21 B3225-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE ELF"-ATAE
22 S5-T110410-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 W7 11/64-40 L= 4
23 B3207-012-000 BOBBIN VIKDER SET SHAFT {RFRA FAYTY
24 B3201-012-000  BOBBIN WINDER fF2%34
25 B3212-012-000 SFINDLE {33370
il B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH FTET R
27 55-T081310-5F SCREV 1/3-44 L=12.5 TAEFFIT 1/8-44 L=12.5
28 E3237-012-000 TENSIOM BRACKET BASE 2-LINK {F3¥ 3742 1
29 SD-0490261-5P HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.6 259" D=4.9 H=2.8
30 B3209-012-000 FRAME SPRING {h2%84 A3
31 B3236-012-000 TEHSION BRACKET BASE 1-LIHE k3% 2°41 ¥y
32 B3238-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER LINK SHAFT £+2% NyRITh
33 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAEY3YT D=4.3 L=25
34 WP-0501016-3C  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5#T87 3 5X10.5X1

MMM_'M—L—lp-l—IHa_ruu-udnﬂ—J.—ﬂ—nh—‘
I ¥
|



16.  WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 A <

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESAGIRER T A DN Bag - Ay AMT.
1 106-14865 WIPER SOLENOID JAA" = ITFYE 93 B ]
2 102-08569 WIPER BASE ASM. o b S B e 1
i 102-09005 VIPER DRIVING ARM D4A° -2-}"-0F" 1
4 55-9111010-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 aYaya"AF 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
2 55-4111015-5P _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 a3y 11/64-40 L=10 1
B s3-4110715-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT YT 11/64-40 L=7 2
T 5D-0600271-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 7 uzy” D=6 H=2.7 1
8 D6043-555-600 PIN TERMINAL, MALE L ook b i 2

—



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FArL TR

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B Y AMT.
1 101-28650 THREAD STAND ASM. 1h979-F B3 1
2 B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. (h4795° B 43 (2)
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD Gl [DE fh3f (4)
4 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5179 H6 L=15 (4)
-5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT gp¥95" widdy” (4)
i B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 21 o 5 r A - e B S (1)
7 D3313-555-D00  SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {haFE™ - A1 (1)
8 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (TR -9%"F (1)
9 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 193739 M5K0.8 192 (2)
108 & SH-4051405-SE_ SCREW M5%0.8 L=14 $4*279° M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
11 B3322-704-L00  SPOOL RETAINER {FRRTLE A (4)
12 B3320-704-1.00-4 SPOOL PIN FISTTrEN (4)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {230 (4)
14 B3303-704-L00-A SPOOL REST PR A (4)
15  D3301-555-D00  SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (b33 92 (1)
16 B3302-704-LOB-A SPODL REST ARM {+4797" (B) (2)
17 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 (H2FA - RATYE (2)
18 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3793 17X30X2.6 (2)
19 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AFETPF 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
20 MAD-11532000  CORD STAPLE e s d=K IFUEA (3)
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT A 7 5.1%9.2K1.3 ()
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 na749k M5X0.8 132 (4)

= S =



18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
T o B £

e s S N

10_"' =1
=
B e [

e e
12 14

5% 6/ 7

8 g
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION G TG F 4 AMT.
1 MDP-5U0B2105  NEEDLE DPX5U#21-5 M DPX5U#21-5 1
2 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FU34AT- 274 1
3 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE Pr94AT = ($39) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL Fo34AT- (33-) 1
5 B9113-012-000 _ WRENCH (9X10) J2-4"F AN°3(33-) ]
6 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) ya-5~f a3 (7.1%8.1) 1
7 B9101-804-000  OPEN ENDED SPANNER (5X6) AN°+ 5X6 I
8 B9102-057-000  WRENCH (3/32) nYBYE" 20+ 3/32 1
9 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE RYIYET- AN°T (374) ]
10 B8101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 79" kun® S
11 #01 102-11704 COUNTER KNIFE 1749 2
12 D9118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER s 1
13 102-31603 BOBB IN Rty g
14 106-11853 SPRING ASM., G paFYET Y A2(93)6 1
15 #01 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER FI 00 Ae 2
16 MDP-500B1805  NEEDLE DPX50#18-5 M DPX5URIB-5 ]

i O



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % ol
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

= B ®  No. & 8 A~ No. o 8 A No. o 8 R No.
A4OTR=550-004 200 47 B3125-012-000 24 9 CO-2020000=00 22 20 RE-0500000-K0 20 o

B3125-527-000 3 32 CO=-2520000-00 22 42 RE-0500000-K0 20 24

EBT=-0500300-En 10 43 B3126-012-000 24 11 CO=3000000-F0 4 3 EE-0500000-K0O 20 28
BT-0500300-EA 12 60 B3126-051-000 8 16 Cd-3030000-00 22 4] RE-0500711-KP 16 32
BT-0500300-EA 22 5 B3127-051-000 i g CE=0700311-5H 10 v RE-0800000-K0 o0 o5
BT-0500300-E4 22 B B3127-527~-000 & i C5-0700811-5H 12 ab RE=1200000-K0 15 12
BT-0500300-EA 22 7 B3128-051-000 & = 3 C5-102121A-3H 17 9 R0-0291801-00 4 25
ET-0500300-EA 22 13 B3128-527-000 o L5=102121A-5H 17 18 RO-03TiR01=-00 20 44
BT-0500300-EA 22 14 B3129-012-B00 24 10 CS-1470710-5H.- 13 110 RO-0442401-00 40023
BT-0500300-EA 22 15 B3129-526-000 & 18 C5-1470710-SH 14 17 RD-0681001-00 23 13
BT-0500300-EA 22 18 B3132-051-000 - C5-147121B-5H 4 31 RO-0922702-00 17 22
BT=-0500300-EA 22 23 B3134-521-000 3 i C5-14T7121E-5H 16 41 ED-1952401-00 22 38
BT-0500300-EA 22 43 B3137-527-04A0 i R L RO-4372002-00 4 41
BT-0500300-E4 22 45 B3133-527-000 & 29 D1517-415-B00 20 1
BT-0500300-EA 22 51 B3139-527-000 & Co2a D2112-555-E00 LREg b SB-1200001-00 4 34
B1111-563-000 Pl 41 B3140-527-000 8 26 D2120-555=-C00 2 2 SE=-3095301-0A 10 L]
B1132-521-000 i G& B3141-527-000 8 al D24B8-5R5-B00 18 17 SE-3095301-04 12 ]
BE11483-555-000 17 24 B3142-527-000 g: #0235 D3157-415-BAH 20 23 SE-3095301-0B 10 28
E1185-552-000 el B B3143-527-000 & 21 D3163-555-BO0-A 20 38 SB-3095301-0B & 29
B1202-552-B00-A 4 27 B3201-012-000 24 24 D3164-555-B00 20 36 SB-3005301-0C 10 27
B1214-019-000 4 32 B3Z03-505-000=-4 24 18 D3168-555-HOR 8 13 SR-30095301-0C 12 30
B1214-038-000 22 52 B3204-012-000 24 17 D3301-555-000 25 15 SBE=3095301-0D 10 26
B1430-180-A00 4 7 B3207-012-000 24 23 D3313-555-000 26 T S5B-3095301-0D0 12 31
B1430-180-E00 4 8 BIZ0O-012-000 24 30 DE6043-555-B00 2 o SI-0380551 -3 p Ba
B1430-180-C00 4 1] B3212-012-000 24 25 Da043-565-B00 14 15 SD-04T70281-5F & 7
B1430-180-D00 4 10 B3214-047-000 8 12 DG043-555-B00 18 16 SD-0490261-5P 24 39
B1501-581-000 20 5a BIZ16-047-000 & 14 DED43-555-B00 25 & ED=0600271-5P 25 T
B1502-541-000 20 58 B3217-012-000 24 26 D5227-055-E00 23 - 3 sD-0600322-30 20 41
B1505-227-000-4 20 52 B3222-012-000 24 15 DO118-555-B00 27 12 SD-0630275-SP 20 30
B1507-552-000 20 54 B3223-012-000 24 16 SD-0630301-5P 20 12
B1509-585-000 20 49 B3224-012-000 24 14 EA=9502B0Z-00 2 4 al-0640482-5F 20 29
B1510-227-000 20 51 Bid2d-012-000 24 21 SD-0650305-TF 14 13
B1511-555-000 20 &0 B3229-012-000 24 20 GRR=-D1 160000 100 51 a0=-0720331-SP 20 - 10
B1513-026-006 2 36 B3236-012-000 24 3 SD-0900701-TF 6 20
B1520-552-000-4 20 42 B3237-012-000 24 238 HX-0004300-00 400 AT SD-1000401-5F 18 11
B1521-555-000 20 43 B3238-012-000 24 32 HX=0012300-04 2 25 SE-3482500-5C 24 33
B1522-180-000 20 13 B3302-704-LCB 26 2 SH-4051405-3E 26 10
B1524-512-FBE 20 &7 B330Z2-T04-LOE=-A 26 16 HAD-11532000 26 20 SH-6061610-5C 26 4
B1531-415-000 20 14 B3303-704-L00-A 26 14 HOP=510E 1805 27 16 SH-T082550-5P 10 T2
B1RO3-512-000 16 37 B3305-T04-000-4 26 & MDP-5U0B2100 B 23 SH-T082550-3F 12 70
B1604-012-000-4 16 33 B3311-012-000 26 13 MDP-5U0B2105 27 1 SO-1110401-M2 10 43
E1610-484=-000 16 B B3311-T04-000 26 i M400T-110-044 4 52 SO-1110401=-H7 4] 5T
B1610-512-000 16 23 B3317-T04-000 26 17 H3637-110-000 14 1% SO-1110401-HZ 12 49
B1624-380-000 17 12 B3318-T04-L00-8 26 5 HOB40-110-000 14 18 SQ-1110401-MZ 12 61
B1636-581-BO0 16 4 B3319-T04-L00 28 3 SO-1110401-HF 22 12
BIG3T-432-000 16 = B3320-Y04-L00-A 26 12 HM-B050001-5E 26 g SO-1110401-H7 29 2T
BiIG49-161-000 17 28 BI322-T04-L00 26 @ 11 NH-B050001-5E 26 22 SO-1150451-MZ2 22 38
B1802-512-040-4 13 3 B34 14-581-000 20 ¥ HM=-G050001-5P 14 14 SE-1120810=5P 4 43
B1803-515-0A0 13 7 B3416-552-000 20 [ H5-6G060310-3P 20 32 $5-2080810-5P 10 4
B1815-563-000 10V B5 B3420-555-000 23 4 NS-G0R0Z10-5F 16 a5 Sa-2080810-5P 12 42
B1815-563-000 12 15 B3425-555-000 23 7 H3-6090310-3F 22 49 SS-2090820-TP B 35
B1816-512-000 13 5 B3426-552-000 23 5 H5-6110310-3P 8 10 55-2110920-TP e 1A
BI1&18-051-D00 10 B4 B3427-122-000 23 14 NS-6110310-SP 10 45 35-2110930-5P 16 2
B18158-051-D00 2 14 B3429-555-000 i i HE-G110310-5F 10 T3] S5=2110930-5P 22 35
B1820-051-000 10 GE B3431-581-000 20 4 HS-B110310-SP 12 51 EE-3090510-5P 22 34
B1820-051-000 12 66 | B3524-552-000 22 44 NS-6110310-5P 22 11 55-3130710-5P * 1’2 ' 5]
B1821-051-000 10 10 B3530-555-000 22 47 NS-6110420-3P 10 15 55-4090515-3p 3§ 38
B1821-051-000 12 3§ B3534-155-000 22 46 NS-B110420-5P 12 41 $$-4090915-SF 22 33
B1822-051-000 10 14 B3536-122-000 22 3 HS-6110420-5P 17 29 53=4110515-3P i T
B1822-051-000 12 40 B3538-112-000 22 44 R5-6150310-5P gueiz? 85-4110515=3P 2 42
B1823-051-000 10 8 B5139-885-000 8 4] H5-6150430-SR 23 11 S5-4110515-8P 24 2
B1823-051-000 12 34 B&223-125-000 23 20 H5-6620310-5P 20 46 S5-4110515-5P 24 T
B1840-512-000 16 24 BO101-552-000 27 10 NS-6660430-3P 16 13 55-4110515-5F 24 12
B1850-512-000 22 %0 B9101-804-000 27 7 NS-6680320-5P 6 21 SS-4110715-5F 8 35
B1851-512-000 22 49 BR102-057-000 27 & 55-4110715-8P 25 6
B18680-512-000 10 53 BR109-555-000 27 2 PS-0120102-KF 1070740 55-4110815-5P 2 R
B186O-512-000 12 B2 BO110-012-000 27 3 PS-0120102-KP 1225 F4R 55-4110815-5F b
B1903-552-000 4 5 E9111-012-000 21 4 PE-0250081-K0 22 39 S5-4110815-5P o an
B1904-552-000 4 1 BA113-012-000 27 5 PT-0T03200-C0 27 'B5 25-4110815-Sp laad
B1905-541-400 i b Bald41-372-000 27 9 S5-4110815-5P 17 31
E1905-541-BO0 | 13 BEO143-372-000 27 [}] RC-04T0611-KP 20 19 85-4110815-SP a9 a1
B1905-541-CO0 4 14 RE-0400000-K0 18 14 S5-4110815-5F 22 30
B1905-541-D00 4 15 CO-2020000-00 10 T EE=QR00000-K0 16 29 S5-4110815-3P 22 11
BI119-TT1-000 & 20 CO-2020000-00 10 | RE-0500000-K0 17 I 55-4110815=-SP a0 32
B3120-125=-000 & 19 CO-2020000-00 RE-0500000-K0 18 13 55-4111015-5p gl io9g
B3125-012-000 B 33 CA-2020000-00 12 35 RE-0RO0000-K0 18 °-15 $5-4111015-5F 75 5

= 98 =




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Part No. Page Bef.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
28 R No. & 8 E No. @ R No. 5 8 H No.
55-4111215-5P afa 55-8150510-TP 16 44 101 -00550 2 50 101-27702 23 19
S5-4111415-5P 20 a9 S5-8150710-TP 160 27 101-01004 2 2 101-27801 23 17
So-4111815-5P 22027 $5-8150750-5P e 101-02101 21-062 101-28650 26 1
S3=4120615-5P 2 11 35-8151150-3P q 2z 101 =-03000 4 28 101-25104 20 BT
53=4120615-35P 2 13 55-8151150-5F 4 30 101-03109 4 33 101 -44756 23 1
55-4120615-5F B0l b 55-8151150-3F 13 8 101-03406 435 101-45001 210538
55-4150T15-5P 24 4 55-8151150-5F 13 12 101-06003 16 42 101-455086 20330
S53=5090610=-5P i Ta 55=8151550-5P 28 101=06102 16 39 102-01200 o 14
55-5090610-5F 10 31 55-8151550-5P 4170 53 101-06201 16 - 43 102-05003 fi &
55-5090610-5P 10 34 55-8151550-5P 4 LY 101-07753 16 1 102-05300 i} T
S3=5090610-3P 12 7 585~=8151550-5P -~ 10 & 58 101-08009  f e 102-08569 25 Z
55-5110740-TF 2 54 S5-3151550-SP 12 53 101-08009 175307 102-093005 25 3
ES=5110740-TP e, RS-8152030-5P 13 4 101-08512 13 1 102-11050 | L1 I 1.
55-5110740-TP 2 o6 55-8152080-38 23 10 101-08611 13 11 102=11050 12 &
55-6081210-5P 16 36 S5-8153010-5k 23 9 101-08702 4 37 102-11308 1aa3d
S5-6090540-5P 249 SS-8620610-TF 16 34 101-09205 10 30 102-11308 12 &
55-6090612-TP 12 q S5 -2660530-TF 10°- 7 B3 101-09205 12 aE 102-11308 27 15
SS5=B090G20-5P 16 15 35-8660530-TF 12 13 101 =097 00 10 15 102-11605 10 5
55=-6090620-5P 16 22 S5-8660610-TF % T2 101-09700 1255820 102-11605 12 43
S3=60906T0-TP 17 5 S5-8660610-TF 4 38 101-09800 10 19 102-11704 10 32
S5-6000810-5F 10 11 $5-36B0810-TP 13 i) 101 -09809 12222 102-11704 12 5
S3-6090310-5F Lol S5-a660810-TP 14 o 101-09908 10 66 102-11704 27 11
35=61105020-TF B 19 35-8660810-TF 17 15 1071 =-02908 12 G4 102-31603 10 i)
55-6110610-TP 4 L] Z5=8661040-TF 17 14 101-10906 10 20 102-31603 12 67
$5-6110610-TP 13 14 55-8681130-3P 16 = 40 101-10906 ] e s 102-31603 27 13
55-6110610-TP 13 16 35-8681950-5F 4 19 [101=11003 1008 21 102-31801 10 13
E5=0l111210=3P 4 54 S5=9111010-5F B 12 101-11003 120 =8 102-31801 12 34
$5-6111610-5P 22 26 §8-9111010-5F 25 4 101-11102 10 22 103-52318 - 628
S$5-6120030-TF 17 19 55-9111020-TF 18 10 101-11102 12224 103=52417 6 29
55-6121610-TP i) 17 55-0111820-5P 10 50 [01=11201 10 T 103-52516 g 30
55=-6121610~-TP B 18 SS-9111820-5P 12 hd 101-11201 12 19 103=-55113 B 31
$5-6121610-TF 14 11 55-9151610-3R 23 a2 101-11904 10 62 103-55212 -8R
35-6121610-TP 14 12 S5-9182010-SH 23 15 101-11904 [ R s 106-00203 2 45
SE-6121840-5P 16 46 Ea-9243513-CP 2 B0 101-12001 10 59 106-00302 2 43
35-6151040-5FP 14 10 S5-9661120-CF & 0020 101-12001 12 a 106-00500 2 - padl
S5-6151040-5P 18 ) 101-12100 10 6O 106-00609 2 1
S85-6153040-5P 10 3 TA-0500601-M0 13 2 101-12100 12510 106-00708 2 B
SS-6153040-5F 12 3 Th-0550604-K0 2 15 101-12209 10 6l 106-01201 2 57
S5-6580710-TF 16 47 TA-0TH0404-K0 20024 101-12209 12 - -] 106-01607 &~ 1517,
25-0580752-TP 16 30 Th=0750704-ED 2 &3 101-12407 | LU 10G-01607 & 40
S5-6661110-5P 4 34 TA-0T50704-R0 R T 101-12407 12 65 106-01904 2145615
S5-6661110-5FP 16 i TA-0TH0T04-R0O AER R 101-12506 10 23 106-02209 R
S5-T060810-5F 10 54 TA-1100604-R0 2 20 101-12506 12, 25 106-02308 Z 46
35-T060G10-SP 12 B3 TA=1250406=R0 2 34 101-12605 10 24 106-03751 A 9
$5-TOB0520-SP 20 17 Th-1250504-R0 ot Rt qy 101-12605 12 28 106-04106 4 6
S5-7081310-5p 24 27 TA-1250504-R0 o | 101-12704 10- 25 106-04205 4 18
55=T7090520-5F 8 30 Th-1250504-R0 2 02 101-12704 | Py 106-04304 & - palil
S5-T090910-5F ELan o TA-2100904-R0 AT 101=16051 10 ] 106=-04460 & -8
$5-T090910-TFP 20 53 101-16051 12~ 44 106-04478 1 4
EE-T110340-5P 12 17 WP-0330500-HB 20 18 101 -16200 14 T 106=04551 4 50
58-T7110410-35F 24 22 WF-0371016-50 10 12 101-16309 14 ] 106-045649 i 49
S5=T110710-3P 20 37 ¥P-0371016-50 12 38 101-16457 14 b 106-04650 4 36
S$5-T110910-TF 10 47 ¥VP-0371016-30 20 33 101-16507 14 4 106-04700 4 42
35=T111310-TP £ 16 VP-0450801-3D 1 55 101-16663 14 | 106-04809 4 45
SE-TI11310-TF 16 38 WP-0450801-5D0 18 18 101-17307 14 3 106-05103 4 24
S5-T111410-5F 10 52 WP-0480856-5P Gl 101-17851 14 2 106-06002 6 2T
85-7111410-5F | AL KP-0432086-50 20 54 101-22000 ] 10 106-06101 i) 26
25-T111410-5P 20 55 WP-0501016-5C 24 34 101-23057 20135 106-06200 1 6
35-7T111810-TP 10 46 WP=0501016=-50 A k{1 101-23206 20 31 106-06309 4 11
S5=-T120760-3F 17 13 ¥P-0501016-5D 24 13 101-23701 20 34 106-06408 B |
55-T121410-3P 6 21 YP-0621016-5D 24 b 101-24204 8 11 106-06507 & 34
385-T121410-5F 17 i YP-0740516-5F 20 26 101-24303 B-2015 106-06606 fi 2
Sa=T121410=-5F 17 25 YP-0850002-5P 105881 101-25201 20 40 106-06705 6 i
$5-T151610-5F 14 g WP=0850002=-5P 12 69 101-25359 23 21 106 =06804 8. 25
55-T681650-TP 4 22 ¥P-0851016-5F 20 3 101=-25508 22 19 106-06903 B i
85-TT01010-5F . 23 .12 YP-1002066-52 20061 101-25904 Ly AL 106-07109 B 5
85-85030410-TF Bye g 2o WP-1352616-57 2 B4 101=-26001 22 24 106-07257 B 1
85-8080610-5F & 28 YP-1802616-57 18 2 101-26324 iy B 106-07307 3] 4
S5-8000410-5F 16 8 WP-1702600-50 26 18 101-26555 10~ 55 106-07406 ] 3
85-3110410-TF 13 Y W5-0451040-KF 18 10 101-26654 121216 106-08156 20 - 45
S5-8110510-5P 10 38 ¥S-0510002-KN 26 21 101-26803 10 49 106-08105 16 7
S5—8110610-5P . 12, 55 NS-1643202-KR 26 19 101-26803 12 59 106-09204 16 20
55-8110510-5P 24 19 ¥T-0530002-K5 P 10 101-26803 22 17 106-09303 16 11
35-8110750-5P 6 15 101-26803 2Ecpg 2l 106-09352 16 ]
S5-8111010-TF fi 14 100=39105 24 i] 101-27504 23 . 106-09360 16 1
35-8150510-TF 16 25 101=00410 AL L) 101-27603 23 16 106-09402 16 26

— O

B T



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % ol

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
[=] =]

& & H No. s B K hNo. 2 & A No. @ & R No.
106-09709 16 18 110-08802 16 28
106-09808 16 10 110-090038 16 14
106-09907 17 3 110-09107 16 19
106-10004 17 2 110-09206 16 17
106-10202 17 T 110-09909 | T=teZ]
106-10301 17 4 110-10006 17 20
106=10400 17 & 110-10303 LT
106-10509 17 30 110-18504 2 43
106-11457 12 13 110-23751 P e
106-11507 13 15 110-32257 4 45
106-11853 10 70 110-32265 4 44
106-11853 12 68 110-32356 4 46
106-11852 27T 14 110-52701 [ Teieanded
106-11903 12 53 111-00104 18 2
106-12000 10 36 111-00500 16 45
106-14865 25 1 111-01003 14 1
106-15300 1718 111-02605 2 3
106-15458 17 248 112-25356 4 5l
106-15607 18 fi 135-22206 12: 57
106-15706 14 B 137-65607 22 4
106-15805 18 5
106-15904 18 4
1068-16266 18 3
106-21654 24 &

106-22306 20 3]
106-22405 20 9
106-22900 10 41
106-22900 12 47
106-23106 10 42
108-231086 12 48
106-23155 10 39
106-23155 12 45
106-23304 10 44
106-23304 12 b
106-23502 22 9
106-23551 22 8
106-23601 22 10
106-23309 22 2
106-23858 22 1
106-23908 22 21
106-24005 AR
106=-24153 22 18
106-24302 24 1
106-24401 24 3
106-95500 2 4
106=-96151 2 B
106-96250 2 HE
106- 6354 28l
106-96409 Z BB
106-96557 2o
106-26807 20 11
10696755 17 11
106-%6953 10 2
106-96961 12 2
106-9697Y 10 1
106-96987 12 1
106-87068 10 16
106-97063 12 - 18
106-97357 ) )
106-97365 8 ]
106-97373 ] &
106-97458 ' i)
106-97506 &8 34
106=-97605 4 4
106-97753 20 18
106-97902 20 20
106-95009 20 22
106-08108 203
106-98207 20 27
106-38306 20 44
106-98405 20 15
106-99205 23 18
110-02607 4 56
110-08905 20 B
110-08505 1612
110-08604 16 16

e e




